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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
 
#1  Girls 800 Meter Free

National: 8:34.51 2000N JANELLE ATKINSON

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SASC 14Jones, Alannah1 10:13.86

TOR 12Lawson, Kai2 10:31.98

SSC 12Thomas, Addison3 10:56.10

TOR 12Spence, Emanuelle4 10:56.14

SASC 15Foster, Konomi5 10:56.22

TOR 14Wong, Isabella6 11:31.05

AQMR 14Fearon, Chloey7 11:42.48

MKZ 13Brown, Kayla8 11:56.91

AQMR 13Hawes, Zoya9 12:17.52

AQMR 14McIntosh, Jessica10 12:45.32

MKZ 13Maragh, Ria11 12:50.54

AQMR 15Stoney, Shale12 12:53.08

AQMR 11Stephenson, Kennidi13 13:14.54

BMSC 12White, Mia14 13:17.12

TOR 13Hanna, Lola15 13:31.07

VIK 11Burke, Mya16 14:33.44

 
#2  Boys 1500 Meter Free

National: 16:40.15 2010N DOMINIC WALTER

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AQMR 17McIntosh, Charles1 17:23.67

SPE 15Kennedy, Matthew2 17:39.64

SSC 12Sinclair, Joel3 18:22.03

TOR 12Parker, Noah4 18:29.30

MKZ 12Whilby, Dominic Z5 19:39.01

SSC 11Wan, William6 19:41.55

SPE 15Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo7 20:23.86

SSC 13Heaven, Matthew8 20:34.92

SFSA 17Davis-Prevost, Ricardo9 21:44.09

SPE 13Kennedy, John-Mark10 21:50.96

TOR 12Thomas, Amare11 22:28.07

SPE 11Rainford, Alex12 22:32.34

SPE 12Maxwell, Joshua13 24:00.69

TOR 15Stone, Mekhi14 25:08.99

AQMR 14Lewis, Khyle15 25:17.08

TOR 15Black, Roje16 25:20.79

SPE 13Williams, Logan17 25:47.18

 
#3  Girls 8&U 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:18.07 2005# Stefani Webley

National: 1:16.68 1995N ALLISON BARDOWELL

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE  8Sinclair, Leah1 1:22.04

SFSA  8Prendigast, Jovianne2 1:25.67

SPE  7Williams, Leah3 1:28.61

SPE  7Hall, Karishma4 1:31.53

SPE  8Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani5 1:32.83

ASSC  7Joseph, Madeline6 1:34.84

WSC  8Wilkinson, Mykayla7 1:41.93

SFSA  8Fletcher, Zendaya8 1:44.06

TOR  8Williams, Riley9 1:46.71

TOR  8Grant, Elanya10 1:48.96

UNATC  6Stanberry, Azuri11 1:49.64

VIK  8Burke, Maliyah M12 1:49.75

SASC  7Williams, Jerusha13 1:50.76

SASC  8Gibbs, Brielle14 1:53.11

AQMR  8Campbell, Abrielle15 1:58.45

SFSA  8Mason, Kayla A16 1:58.50

AQMR  6Lennon, Ariah17 1:59.45

SASC  6Chin, Kai M18 2:01.69

SASC  7Hutchinson, Leah M19 2:02.51

AQMR  8Brown, Tajbernae20 2:03.89

SASC  6Henry, Lily J21 2:06.44

SFSA  8Prendigast, Aleshia22 2:07.87

TOR  7Stennett, Alanique23 2:10.73

SFSA  8Leslie, Anna-Leah24 2:13.18

TOR  8Brissett, Kennedi25 2:16.29

SPE  5Nalty, Leah-Marie26 2:18.17

SPE  7Walters, Arianna27 2:18.76

AQMR  8Anderson, Jaaziya28 2:25.38

SPE  6Anikwe, Olivia29 2:40.59

 
#4  Boys 8&U 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:16.64 2002# Blair Steele

National: 1:12.39 1999N ALFORD GREEN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE  8Williams, Liam1 1:11.29N

SPE  8Whitelock, Dominick2 1:12.98#

SFSA  8Holder, Maverick3 1:20.87

SSC  8Liburd, Nathan-Charles4 1:20.99

TOR  6Dewar, Matthew5 1:24.17

SSC  7Kim, Eugene6 1:25.49

VIK  8Edwards, Mekhi7 1:25.93

TOR  8Scott, T'Ron8 1:29.26

SASC  8Scarlett, Adam G9 1:30.02

SPE  6Dennis, Aaron10 1:37.47

SPE  5Hall, Khayr11 1:37.65

SPE  8Dennis, Ashton12 1:37.80

SPE  7Stephens, Kaleb13 1:39.45

SPE  7Wong, Jayden14 1:43.62

SASC  7Chin Loy, Noah P15 1:45.40

MKZ  8Mccalla, Zion-Luke16 1:50.85

SASC  8Gayle, Paxon A17 1:52.02

SSC  5Liburd, Jonathan18 1:52.21

BSEAL  6Taylor, Flynn19 1:52.79

SPE  7Cyrus, Jahzani20 1:59.50

SPE  6Brooks, Zion21 2:04.72

SPE  4Dennis, Allan22 2:13.51

TOR  7Nation, Mateo--- DQ

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.12.96

CARIFTA  B: 3.18.54

Meet: 2:56.31 2018# Kokolo Foster

National: 2:49.73 2009N DANIELLE BOOTHE

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

TOR 12Spence, Emanuelle1 3:14.58

TOR 11Bryan, Khloe-Renee2 3:20.02

TOR 12Phillips, Leah-Paige3 3:27.05

AQMR 12Edwards, Pia-Kristina4 3:30.64

TOR 12Grant, Madison5 3:38.73

TOR 12Johnson, Lael6 3:39.47

SASC 11Baker, Leah7 3:39.51

TOR 12Desulme, Taylor8 3:54.90

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.12.96

CARIFTA  B: 3.18.54

Meet: 2:56.31 2018# Kokolo Foster

National: 2:49.73 2009N DANIELLE BOOTHE

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TOR 12Spence, Emanuelle1 3:11.33

TOR 11Bryan, Khloe-Renee2 3:20.01

TOR 12Phillips, Leah-Paige3 3:32.20

TOR 12Johnson, Lael4 3:32.58

AQMR 12Edwards, Pia-Kristina5 3:32.95

SASC 11Baker, Leah6 3:41.97

TOR 12Grant, Madison7 3:42.20

TOR 12Desulme, Taylor8 3:53.52

AQMR 12Francis, Sanaa9 3:53.80

VIK 12Reid, Mia10 3:56.70

VIK 11Burke, Mya11 4:02.99

 
#6  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.10.38

CARIFTA  B: 3.18.46

Meet: 2:41.02 2022# Kai Radcliffe

National: 2:41.02 2022N KAI RADCLIFFE

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SSC 12Sinclair, Joel1 2:47.98

TOR 12Seaton, Aidan2 2:59.46

SASC 12Hall, Christian3 3:06.18

SSC 11Kim, Noah4 3:07.07

TOR 11Spence, Noah5 3:20.59

TOR 11Jonas, Miguel6 3:21.54

SASC 11Morgan, Sule7 3:24.78

SPE 11Dennis, Aiden8 3:30.11

 
#6  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.10.38

CARIFTA  B: 3.18.46

Meet: 2:41.02 2022# Kai Radcliffe

National: 2:41.02 2022N KAI RADCLIFFE

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SSC 12Sinclair, Joel1 2:53.82

TOR 12Seaton, Aidan2 3:03.39

SASC 12Hall, Christian3 3:06.00

SSC 11Kim, Noah4 3:07.55

SASC 11Morgan, Sule5 3:18.26

TOR 11Jonas, Miguel6 3:20.62

TOR 11Spence, Noah7 3:27.27

SPE 11Dennis, Aiden8 3:30.48

SASC 11Hoo Fung, Steven9 3:32.43

TOR 12Ismail, Jaiden10 3:46.28
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 11-12 200 Meter Breast)

TOR 11Assam, Zavier11 3:59.04

AQMR 11Hall, Zachary12 5:11.32

 
#7  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.02.47

CARIFTA  B: 3.08.31

Meet: 2:56.26 2010# Priscilla R. McClure

National: 2:45.10 2003N ALIA ATKINSON

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AQMR 14Bryan, Kaira1 3:04.58

PSCB 13Branch, Zavia2 3:10.73

AQMR 14Allen, Shiloh3 3:20.68

SPE 14Hunter, Shannon4 3:37.12

MKZ 13Brown, Kayla5 3:41.42

SASC 13Walker, Khloey A6 3:41.80

MKZ 13Maragh, Ria7 3:46.99

TOR 13Hanna, Lola8 3:49.66

 
#7  Girls 13-14 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 3.02.47

CARIFTA  B: 3.08.31

Meet: 2:56.26 2010# Priscilla R. McClure

National: 2:45.10 2003N ALIA ATKINSON

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AQMR 14Bryan, Kaira1 3:06.67

PSCB 13Branch, Zavia2 3:10.22

AQMR 14Allen, Shiloh3 3:21.97

SPE 14Hunter, Shannon4 3:35.28

SASC 13Walker, Khloey A5 3:38.58

MKZ 13Brown, Kayla6 3:42.30

MKZ 13Maragh, Ria7 3:46.14

TOR 13Hanna, Lola8 3:48.35

TOR 13Forsythe, Chantelle9 3:54.05

TOR 13Blake, Giuliana10 4:01.68

AQMR 13Sinclair, Ashley-Paige11 4:06.05

TOR 13Whittingham, Leah12 4:15.03

TOR 13Green, Rebecca13 4:20.04

TOR 14Forbes, Kaylee14 4:35.91

 
#8  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 2.43.98

CARIFTA  B: 2.47.81

Meet: 2:35.11 2023# Kai Radcliffe

National: 2:33.55 2001N DOMINIC LEE

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler1 2:42.47

SMS-ZZ 14McLeod, Jahmai C2 2:51.06

AQMR 13Ramdial, Luke3 2:52.42

SFSA 14Guwalani, Suraj4 2:53.25

AQMR 13Gordon, Daniel5 2:56.81

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua6 3:01.46

SASC 14Harris, Shiloh T7 3:04.29

SPE 14Chambers, Kristof--- DQ

 
#8  Boys 13-14 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 2.43.98

CARIFTA  B: 2.47.81

Meet: 2:35.11 2023# Kai Radcliffe

National: 2:33.55 2001N DOMINIC LEE

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler1 2:45.71

SFSA 14Guwalani, Suraj2 2:50.58

SMS-ZZ 14McLeod, Jahmai C3 2:55.85

AQMR 13Ramdial, Luke4 2:57.19

AQMR 13Gordon, Daniel5 3:02.88

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua6 3:03.50

SASC 14Harris, Shiloh T7 3:03.58

SPE 14Chambers, Kristof8 3:06.83

SASC 13Grant, Jaeden-Tyler9 3:08.56

TOR 14Montgomery, Zachary10 3:09.39

TOR 13French, Ariko11 3:11.71

TOR 13Fletcher, Tristan12 3:25.31

SPE 13Hoo Sang, Logan13 3:27.85

VIK 13Rowe, Jayden14 3:32.40

MKZ 13Scott, Kirk A15 3:32.70

TOR 14Whyte, Dekwan16 3:33.46

TOR 14Ormsby, Zachary17 3:35.52

SFSA 14Holder, Kruz18 3:35.89

SASC 13Thompson, Zade19 3:36.66

AQMR 14Riley Dunn, Dulani20 3:42.43

AQMR 14Brown, Ziani21 3:43.96

AQMR 13Franklin, Roshawn22 4:26.37

TOR 14Francis, Maliq--- DQ

 
#9  Girls 15&O 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 2.55.47

CARIFTA  B: 3.07.41

National: 2:37.51 2014N ZARA BAILEY

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE 15van der Leer, Victoria R1 3:11.60

AQMR 15Mudahy, Morgan2 3:13.10

AQMR 20Forrester, Lia3 3:14.05

SPE 15Burke, Sarah4 3:25.52

SASC 15Baker, Amy5 3:29.41

VIK 22Haughton, Chenille6 3:50.92

 
#10  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 2.32.37

CARIFTA  B: 2.36.93

National: 2:18.71 2024N COLLIN McKENZIE

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MCC-SE 16Adelle-Jondeau, Daniel P1 2:40.29

AQMR 16Stephenson, Hunter2 2:47.07

SPE 17Wong, Brandon3 2:47.46

SPE 20Randle, Zachary4 2:48.52

 
#10  Boys 15&O 200 Meter Breast

CARIFTA  A: 2.32.37

CARIFTA  B: 2.36.93

National: 2:18.71 2024N COLLIN McKENZIE

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

MCC-SE 16Adelle-Jondeau, Daniel P1 2:35.80

AQMR 16Stephenson, Hunter2 2:43.08

SPE 20Randle, Zachary3 2:43.90

SPE 17Wong, Brandon4 2:50.44

 
#11  Girls 9-10 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:06.51 2023# Kai Lawson

National: 1:06.12 2018N Christanya Shirley

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE 10Powell, Danielia1 1:07.56

SPE 10Thomas, Jordayna2 1:08.62

TOR 10Smith, Skylar3 1:13.13

SPE  9Trowers, Jhennyssa4 1:18.11

SPE 10Carney, Aarya5 1:18.21

WSC  9Howe-Baxter, Zahra I6 1:19.83

TOR 10Willie, Adrianna7 1:20.10

SSC--ZZ 10Martin, Fiona R8 1:20.56

VIK 10Miller, Adira9 1:22.72

SSA 10Blackman, Shamarea10 1:22.84

UNATA  9Cooke, Asia-Lyann11 1:24.78

SPE 10Fung, Jordan12 1:28.14

SSA  9Parris, Zhori13 1:28.87

SSC--ZZ 10Bain, Vicky A14 1:29.93

TOR 10Higgins, Ayva15 1:30.79

VIK 10Shand, Imani16 1:32.15

AQMR  9Donaldson, Rainah17 1:36.78

UNATC  9Shagoury, Jahshea18 1:36.95

SPE  9Rickards, Alexandra19 1:37.42

BMSC 10Davis-Thomas, RyAnne20 1:37.56

TOR 10Montgomery, Avril-Renee21 1:38.21

SFSA  9Chue, Carissa22 1:42.86

WSC 10Chambers, Belle-Mackalie23 1:43.01

VIK 10Buchanan, Nahayla24 1:47.58

SPE  9Payne, Ariana25 1:59.40

 
#12  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Free

Meet: 1:04.41 2001# Alford Green

National: 1:04.41 2001N ALFORD GREEN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASSC 10Joseph, Attie1 1:06.87

BMSC 10Dalrymple, Sergio2 1:08.87

SMS-ZZ 10Vassell, Emry P3 1:09.55

SASC 10Williams, Zane4 1:12.69

SPE  9Distant, Tziah5 1:12.87

SSA  9Patrick, Khalil6 1:13.39

SPE  9Walters, Kal-El7 1:15.29

MKZ 10Whilby, Scott A8 1:15.74

TOR 10Chen, Konnor9 1:16.56

SSA 10Nicholls, Noah10 1:18.90

SSA  9Doughlin, Dari11 1:19.99

AQMR  9Braimbridge, Aiden12 1:23.60
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
(#12  Boys 9-10 100 Meter Free)

SASC 10Blake, Zachary13 1:26.52

SMS-ZZ 10McFarlane, SJ N14 1:29.54

SASC 10Duncan, Rafi15 1:30.32

TOR  9White, Taj16 1:45.93

SASC  9Okpiavbe, David17 1:46.22

 
#13  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 34.55

CARIFTA  B: 36.94

Meet: 32.21 2021# Leah Chin

National: 31.99 2025N KAI LAWSON

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PSCB 12Eastmond, Kaija1 32.23

VIK 12Reid, Mia2 32.71

TOR 12Lawson, Kai3 32.93

UNATA 12Cooke, Anna-Lyssa4 33.51

VIK 12Reid, Layla5 35.74

SPE 12Radcliffe, Kaila6 36.73

TOR 11Bryan, Khloe-Renee7 36.77

TOR 11Denny, Victoria8 38.27

 
#13  Girls 11-12 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 34.55

CARIFTA  B: 36.94

Meet: 32.21 2021# Leah Chin

National: 31.99 2025N KAI LAWSON

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TOR 12Lawson, Kai1 32.74

PSCB 12Eastmond, Kaija2 32.97

UNATA 12Cooke, Anna-Lyssa3 33.78

VIK 12Reid, Mia4 35.44

TOR 11Bryan, Khloe-Renee5 35.93

SPE 12Radcliffe, Kaila6 37.09

VIK 12Reid, Layla7 37.37

TOR 11Denny, Victoria8 38.11

SFSA 12Dixon, Rojelle9 40.15

BMSC 12White, Mia10 41.57

TOR 12Johnson, Lael11 41.82

SPE 12Headley, Sahari12 41.90

TOR 11Sharpe, Sienna-Reese13 42.31

SASC 12Duncan, Raine14 42.50

SASC 11Baker, Leah15 42.52

AQMR 12Edwards, Pia-Kristina16 44.19

SMS-ZZ 12McLeod, Zariel A17 45.65

VIK 11Burke, Mya18 45.88

TOR 12Desulme, Taylor19 47.94

SPE 12Jackson, Cairo20 49.14

SPE 11Stewart, Miaya21 49.50

AQMR 12Francis, Sanaa22 49.66

TOR 12Barker, Kourtney23 49.67

WSC 12Hyatt, Za'Rihanna24 50.05

TOR 11Moore, Maddison25 50.65

TOR 11Brooks, Maria26 50.88

TOR 12Grant, Madison27 51.06

SPE 12Bellafonte, Alayne28 52.05

WSC 12Robinson, Kamiliya29 54.08

SPE 11Payne, Aliyah30 56.75

WSC 12Easy, Kyler31 58.81

VIK 12Moncrieffe, Imani32 59.05

VIK 12Bisnott, Najila33 1:05.70

 
#14  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 33.20

CARIFTA  B: 34.17

Meet: 29.64 2019# Nelson Denny

National: 29.64 2019N NELSON DENNY

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

TOR 12Parker, Noah1 32.47

TVSC 11Clover, Caelan2 33.58

PSCB 12Martin, Adante3 34.91

MKZ 12Whilby, Dominic Z4 35.05

SSA 12Beckles, Liam5 35.91

TOR 11Williams, Caleb6 36.47

TOR 12Ismail, Jaiden7 36.95

SPE 12Maxwell, Joshua8 37.85

 
#14  Boys 11-12 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 33.20

CARIFTA  B: 34.17

Meet: 29.64 2019# Nelson Denny

National: 29.64 2019N NELSON DENNY

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TOR 12Parker, Noah1 32.43

TVSC 11Clover, Caelan2 34.03

PSCB 12Martin, Adante3 34.69

MKZ 12Whilby, Dominic Z4 34.87

TOR 11Williams, Caleb5 35.84

SSA 12Beckles, Liam6 36.04

SPE 12Maxwell, Joshua7 36.30

TOR 12Ismail, Jaiden8 37.07

TOR 11Wright, Xavi-Alexander9 38.28

SASC 12Hall, Christian10 38.56

SSC 11Kim, Noah11 38.73

SASC 11Hoo Fung, Steven12 40.27

SPE 11Coke, Jahi13 40.89

TOR 12Thomas, Amare14 41.61

SPE 11Reynolds, Joshua15 43.50

SPE 11Whitelock, Dylan16 43.75

SPE 12Grant, Zachary17 44.26

SPE 11Linton, Dominik18 44.83

SPE 11Dennis, Aiden19 45.29

SASC 11Morgan, Sule20 47.63

SPE 11Jefferson, Justin21 48.39

AQMR 11Hall, Zachary22 50.05

SPE 11Campbell, Ajani23 51.00

SPE 11Armstrong, Khaleel24 51.54

SPE 11Williams, Kashif25 53.05

TOR 11Assam, Zavier26 55.01

 
#15  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 32.53

CARIFTA  B: 33.13

Meet: 31.01 2021# Leanna A. Wainwright

National: 29.87 2025N Skyelar Richards

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BSS-FL 14Denniston, Jessica1 31.86

SASC 14Coke, Zuri2 32.73

SASC 14Jones, Alannah3 33.82

SFSA 14Guwalani, Shreya4 34.31

TOR 14Wong, Isabella5 36.47

SPE 14Jones, Nya-Imani6 38.26

AQMR 14Allen, Shiloh7 38.60

AQMR 14Bryan, Kaira8 41.09

 
#15  Girls 13-14 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 32.53

CARIFTA  B: 33.13

Meet: 31.01 2021# Leanna A. Wainwright

National: 29.87 2025N Skyelar Richards

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BSS-FL 14Denniston, Jessica1 31.56

SASC 14Coke, Zuri2 33.11

SFSA 14Guwalani, Shreya3 34.12

SASC 14Jones, Alannah4 35.10

TOR 14Wong, Isabella5 35.50

AQMR 14Allen, Shiloh6 37.72

SPE 14Jones, Nya-Imani7 37.80

AQMR 14Bryan, Kaira8 39.20

TOR 13Blake, Giuliana9 39.42

SPE 14Hunter, Shannon10 42.07

MKZ 13Brown, Kayla11 42.59

TOR 13Green, Rebecca12 43.87

TOR 13Forsythe, Chantelle13 46.09

SPE 13Deane, Djian14 46.12

SFSA 14Clarke, Jaylah15 46.72

SPE 13Morgan, Akeena16 47.48

SFSA 13Smith, Brianna17 51.70

TOR 14Forbes, Kaylee18 53.65

SPE 13Hynes, Imara19 55.96

TOR 13Whittingham, Leah20 1:00.07

AQMR 13Sinclair, Ashley-Paige--- DQ

 
#16  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 30.09

CARIFTA  B: 31.08

Meet: 27.96 2019# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 26.96 2011N TIMOTHY WYNTER

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

UNATN 14Nixon, Adlai1 29.44

AQMR 14Hunter, Rhys2 30.07

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler3 30.84

VIK 13Gayle, Ruel4 33.05
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
Finals ...   (#16  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back)

SPE 13Kennedy, John-Mark5 35.35

SFSA 14Guwalani, Suraj6 35.60

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua7 35.99

SPE 13Chin, Ethan8 36.31

 
#16  Boys 13-14 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 30.09

CARIFTA  B: 31.08

Meet: 27.96 2019# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 26.96 2011N TIMOTHY WYNTER

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UNATN 14Nixon, Adlai1 29.97

AQMR 14Hunter, Rhys2 30.53

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler3 31.07

VIK 13Gayle, Ruel4 33.87

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua5 34.65

SFSA 14Guwalani, Suraj6 35.28

SPE 13Kennedy, John-Mark7 35.56

SPE 13Chin, Ethan8 36.15

SASC 13Allen, David9 36.17

SPE 14Chambers, Kristof10 37.13

AQMR 14Lewis, Khyle11 37.20

TOR 14Wilks, Rajan12 37.77

TOR 14Ormsby, Zachary13 37.89

SPE 13Williams, Logan14 38.24

SMS-ZZ 14McLeod, Jahmai C15 38.55

AQMR 14Riley Dunn, Dulani16 41.71

SFSA 14Cammock, Andrew17 42.44

AQMR 14Brown, Ziani18 42.72

MKZ 13Scott, Kirk A19 43.24

SFSA 14Holder, Kruz20 43.25

VIK 13Rowe, Jayden21 43.48

SPE 13Edwards, Karson22 45.16

TOR 14Whyte, Dekwan23 45.64

AQMR 13Franklin, Roshawn24 47.97

SASC 13Francis, Khalil25 57.63

SPE 13Hoo Sang, Logan--- DQ

AQMR 13Gordon, Daniel--- DQ

SASC 13Grant, Armahni--- DQ

 
#17  Girls 15&O 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 31.59

CARIFTA  B: 32.41

National: 29.77 2025N CAROLYN LEVY-POWELL

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BSS-FL 16Chin, Leah1 30.90

SPE 16Chung, Renae2 32.82

SHARK-ZZ 21Charlemagne, Mikaili3 33.19

PSCB 15Martin, Ayoka4 33.28

SPE 15van der Leer, Victoria R5 34.08

UNATP 16Paulfrey, Mariah6 34.57

SPE 15Burke, Sarah7 34.89

AQMR 15Mudahy, Morgan8 35.84

 
#17  Girls 15&O 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 31.59

CARIFTA  B: 32.41

National: 29.77 2025N CAROLYN LEVY-POWELL

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BSS-FL 16Chin, Leah1 31.30

AQMR 20Forrester, Lia2 32.21

SHARK-ZZ 21Charlemagne, Mikaili3 32.34

PSCB 15Martin, Ayoka4 32.92

SPE 15van der Leer, Victoria R5 33.49

SPE 16Chung, Renae6 33.77

UNATP 16Paulfrey, Mariah7 34.42

SPE 15Burke, Sarah8 35.75

AQMR 15Mudahy, Morgan9 35.90

SASC 15Baker, Amy10 37.43

SFSA 17Patterson, Loren-Ann11 38.50

VIK 22Haughton, Chenille12 40.37

SPE 15Hoo Sang, Miyah A13 43.30

SPE 17Temple, Tatiana14 1:07.48

 
#18  Boys 15&O 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 28.12

CARIFTA  B: 28.32

National: 26.47 2016N TIMOTHY WYNTER

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

UNATT 20Thomas, Nathaniel1 26.69

SPE 16Willoughby, Julian2 27.55

MCC-SE 16Johnson, Zack-Andre T3 28.67

UNATZ 17Lewison, Brady4 28.75

UNATH 16Hessing, Marly5 30.37

SPE 15Radcliffe, Kai6 30.79

SPE 17Wong, Brandon7 30.84

 
#18  Boys 15&O 50 Meter Back

CARIFTA  A: 28.12

CARIFTA  B: 28.32

National: 26.47 2016N TIMOTHY WYNTER

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UNATT 20Thomas, Nathaniel1 26.73

SPE 16Willoughby, Julian2 27.99

MCC-SE 16Johnson, Zack-Andre T3 28.44

UNATZ 17Lewison, Brady4 28.73

UNATH 16Hessing, Marly5 29.71

SPE 17Wong, Brandon6 30.46

SPE 15Radcliffe, Kai7 30.50

AQMR 16Wright, Nathan8 30.82

SPE 17Nicely, Akeem9 31.39

SFSA 17Davis-Prevost, Ricardo10 32.25

TOR 15Grant, Jayson11 33.73

SFSA 17Holder, Lebron12 33.83

SPE 15Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo13 33.84

SASC 18Hague, Javier J14 37.77

VIK 15Martin, Joshua15 38.03

SPE 16Hynes, Sahle K16 40.17

SASC 17Mitchell, Nathan A17 40.66

AQMR 15Bailey, Zachry18 40.80

WSC 16Watt, Brandon N19 40.86

SASC 16Allen, Aaron D20 42.12

AQMR 15Myers, Zephan21 43.87

SASC 15Miller, Joushua A22 44.01

SASC 17Walters, Aiden N23 44.18

TOR 15Black, Roje24 46.56

 
#19  Girls 10&U 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE 10Powell, Danielia1 2:53.82

SPE 10Thomas, Jordayna2 3:04.65

TOR 10Smith, Skylar3 3:13.19

SPE  9Trowers, Jhennyssa4 3:29.07

SPE  8Sinclair, Leah5 3:32.06

WSC  9Howe-Baxter, Zahra I6 3:36.00

SPE  9Rickards, Alexandra7 3:48.78

SSA 10Blackman, Shamarea8 3:51.00

TOR 10Higgins, Ayva9 3:55.09

SSA  9Parris, Zhori10 4:18.70

AQMR  9Donaldson, Rainah11 4:20.47

SASC  8Gibbs, Brielle12 4:48.51

SASC  7Hutchinson, Leah M13 4:56.18

TOR  8Grant, Elanya14 4:59.25

AQMR  6Lennon, Ariah15 5:09.58

AQMR  8Campbell, Abrielle16 5:13.98

AQMR  8Brown, Tajbernae17 6:43.70

 
#20  Boys 10&U 200 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASSC 10Joseph, Attie1 2:49.36

SSA  9Patrick, Khalil2 3:13.44

SPE  8Whitelock, Dominick3 3:14.02

SASC 10Williams, Zane4 3:20.01

SSA  9Doughlin, Dari5 3:25.34

SFSA  8Holder, Maverick6 3:30.75

SSC  8Liburd, Nathan-Charles7 3:35.04

SFSA 10Paris, Sunjata-Abai8 3:39.84

SSC  7Kim, Eugene9 3:45.14

SASC 10Blake, Zachary10 4:07.68

SASC  9Okpiavbe, David--- DQ

 
#21  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.17.09

CARIFTA  B: 1.18.96

Meet: 1:08.47 2019# Giani Francis

National: 1:05.69 2017N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

PSCB 12Eastmond, Kaija1 1:08.68

UNATA 12Cooke, Anna-Lyssa2 1:10.65

TOR 12Lawson, Kai3 1:11.15

SSC 12Thomas, Addison4 1:11.69

TOR 12Phillips, Leah-Paige5 1:17.04

TOR 11Sharpe, Sienna-Reese6 1:26.62
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
Finals ...   (#21  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly)

SPE 12Radcliffe, Kaila7 1:30.01

WSC 12Hyatt, Za'Rihanna8 1:47.43

 
#21  Girls 11-12 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.17.09

CARIFTA  B: 1.18.96

Meet: 1:08.47 2019# Giani Francis

National: 1:05.69 2017N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

PSCB 12Eastmond, Kaija1 1:10.48

UNATA 12Cooke, Anna-Lyssa2 1:10.66

TOR 12Lawson, Kai3 1:13.31

SSC 12Thomas, Addison4 1:13.70

TOR 12Phillips, Leah-Paige5 1:19.13

TOR 11Sharpe, Sienna-Reese6 1:25.85

SPE 12Radcliffe, Kaila7 1:31.70

WSC 12Hyatt, Za'Rihanna8 1:46.26

BMSC 12White, Mia9 1:47.98

SPE 12Headley, Sahari10 1:49.63

SPE 11Stewart, Miaya11 1:50.08

AQMR 11Stephenson, Kennidi12 1:54.94

SPE 12Bellafonte, Alayne13 2:01.44

 
#22  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.12.43

CARIFTA  B: 1.18.09

Meet: 1:02.82 2017# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 1:02.71 2017N NATHANIEL THOMAS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

MKZ 12Whilby, Dominic Z1 1:09.52

TOR 12Parker, Noah2 1:09.81

SSC 11Wan, William3 1:10.35

TOR 12Seaton, Aidan4 1:12.42

SSA 12Beckles, Liam5 1:14.60

TOR 11Jonas, Miguel6 1:18.61

SMS-ZZ 12Vassell, Eze N7 1:21.82

TOR 11Williams, Caleb8 1:24.50

 
#22  Boys 11-12 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.12.43

CARIFTA  B: 1.18.09

Meet: 1:02.82 2017# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 1:02.71 2017N NATHANIEL THOMAS

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

TOR 12Parker, Noah1 1:07.86

MKZ 12Whilby, Dominic Z2 1:10.27

TOR 12Seaton, Aidan3 1:12.98

SSC 11Wan, William4 1:13.74

SSA 12Beckles, Liam5 1:15.31

TOR 11Jonas, Miguel6 1:19.31

SMS-ZZ 12Vassell, Eze N7 1:20.00

TOR 11Williams, Caleb8 1:23.75

SPE 12Maxwell, Joshua9 1:24.50

SPE 11Rainford, Alex10 1:30.59

TOR 12Ismail, Jaiden11 1:33.35

SPE 12Grant, Zachary12 1:36.40

SASC 12Hall, Christian13 1:40.24

TOR 11Wright, Xavi-Alexander14 1:43.83

SPE 11Whitelock, Dylan15 1:50.90

AQMR 11Hall, Zachary16 2:09.92

SPE 11Coke, Jahi--- DQ

SPE 11Linton, Dominik--- DQ

 
#23  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.09.86

CARIFTA  B: 1.11.38

Meet: 1:04.51 2018# Zaneta Alvaranga

National: 1:03.19 2019N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

AQMR 14Fearon, Chloey1 1:12.51

PSCB 13Branch, Zavia2 1:14.90

SASC 14Coke, Zuri3 1:18.41

SASC 13Blake, Soleil4 1:21.40

AQMR 13Hawes, Zoya5 1:21.79

BSS-FL 14Denniston, Jessica6 1:22.48

AQMR 14McIntosh, Jessica7 1:22.60

SASC 13Walker, Khloey A8 1:29.88

 
#23  Girls 13-14 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.09.86

CARIFTA  B: 1.11.38

Meet: 1:04.51 2018# Zaneta Alvaranga

National: 1:03.19 2019N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BSS-FL 14Denniston, Jessica1 1:11.55

AQMR 14Fearon, Chloey2 1:12.59

PSCB 13Branch, Zavia3 1:12.80

SASC 14Coke, Zuri4 1:17.17

AQMR 13Hawes, Zoya5 1:19.24

SASC 13Blake, Soleil6 1:20.64

AQMR 14McIntosh, Jessica7 1:24.28

SASC 13Walker, Khloey A8 1:29.07

 
#24  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.01.72

CARIFTA  B: 1.03.06

Meet: 58.36 2019# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 58.36 2019N NATHANIEL THOMAS

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

SMS-ZZ 14Bain, Eli S1 59.70

UNATN 14Nixon, Adlai2 1:02.77

AQMR 14Hunter, Rhys3 1:04.13

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler4 1:05.96

AQMR 13Gordon, Daniel5 1:07.36

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua6 1:09.50

SSC 13Heaven, Matthew7 1:10.21

TOR 14Montgomery, Zachary8 1:10.66

 
#24  Boys 13-14 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.01.72

CARIFTA  B: 1.03.06

Meet: 58.36 2019# Nathaniel Thomas

National: 58.36 2019N NATHANIEL THOMAS

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SMS-ZZ 14Bain, Eli S1 59.45

AQMR 14Hunter, Rhys2 1:02.99

UNATN 14Nixon, Adlai3 1:03.43

TOR 14Robinson, Tyler4 1:04.87

AQMR 13Gordon, Daniel5 1:08.04

SSC 13Heaven, Matthew6 1:08.23

AQMR 14Scott, Joshua7 1:10.57

TOR 14Montgomery, Zachary8 1:14.16

SPE 13Chin, Ethan9 1:16.10

SPE 14Chambers, Kristof10 1:18.21

SPE 13Kennedy, John-Mark11 1:19.02

AQMR 13Ramdial, Luke12 1:20.65

SPE 13Williams, Logan13 1:22.85

TOR 14Wilks, Rajan14 1:25.10

TOR 13Fletcher, Tristan15 1:26.02

SASC 13Allen, David16 1:28.44

SASC 13Thompson, Zade17 1:29.05

TOR 13French, Ariko18 1:29.10

SASC 13Grant, Jaeden-Tyler19 1:30.32

SASC 14Harris, Shiloh T20 1:32.46

AQMR 13Franklin, Roshawn21 1:37.31

SPE 13Edwards, Karson22 1:53.06

 
#25  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.06.84

CARIFTA  B: 1.08.93

National: 1:00.92 2024N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

BSS-FL 16Chin, Leah1 1:07.90

SPE 16Chung, Renae2 1:08.32

PSCB 15Alleyne, Toria3 1:10.13

SHARK-ZZ 21Charlemagne, Mikaili4 1:10.38

SPE 15Jefferson, Alyssa5 1:11.36

SASC 15Hall, Imani-Leigh6 1:12.47

SASC 15Foster, Konomi7 1:19.42

AQMR 15Stoney, Shale8 1:25.64

 
#25  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 1.06.84

CARIFTA  B: 1.08.93

National: 1:00.92 2024N SABRINA LYN

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SHARK-ZZ 21Charlemagne, Mikaili1 1:06.60

SPE 16Chung, Renae2 1:08.54

PSCB 15Alleyne, Toria3 1:08.66

BSS-FL 16Chin, Leah4 1:10.16
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#25  Girls 15&O 100 Meter Fly)

SASC 15Hall, Imani-Leigh5 1:11.02

SPE 15Jefferson, Alyssa6 1:11.77

SASC 15Foster, Konomi7 1:19.43

AQMR 15Stoney, Shale8 1:25.82

 
#26  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 56.97

CARIFTA  B: 57.60

National: 54.18 2014N MICHAEL GUNNING

Age Name         Team Finals Time

Finals

UNATW 19Wilson, Zarek1 55.02

TOR 18Denny, Nelson2 56.23

UNATT 20Thomas, Nathaniel3 56.97

UNATZ 17Lewison, Brady4 58.68

MCC-SE 16Johnson, Zack-Andre T5 59.10

SPE 15Kennedy, Matthew6 59.31

SPE 16Willoughby, Julian7 1:00.24

AQMR 16Stephenson, Hunter8 1:00.55

 
#26  Boys 15&O 100 Meter Fly

CARIFTA  A: 56.97

CARIFTA  B: 57.60

National: 54.18 2014N MICHAEL GUNNING

Age Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

UNATW 19Wilson, Zarek1 55.02

UNATT 20Thomas, Nathaniel2 56.10

TOR 18Denny, Nelson3 57.46

UNATZ 17Lewison, Brady4 58.48

MCC-SE 16Johnson, Zack-Andre T5 58.86

SPE 16Willoughby, Julian6 59.54

SPE 15Kennedy, Matthew7 1:00.12

AQMR 16Stephenson, Hunter8 1:00.21

SPE 17Nicely, Akeem9 1:03.47

SPE 15Radcliffe, Kai10 1:04.08

SPE 17Wong, Brandon11 1:04.79

SFSA 17Davis-Prevost, Ricardo12 1:07.09

UNATH 16Hessing, Marly13 1:08.71

SPE 15Cheng Hin Mee, Mateo14 1:15.20

AQMR 15Bailey, Zachry15 1:19.94

 
#27  Women 35-44 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSAM 38Patrick, Tamara1 1:17.65

 
#27  Women 45-54 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SASCM 45Ricketts, Janique M1 1:29.78

VIKM 48Welds, Bianca D2 1:37.46

 
#28  Men 25-34 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TORM 27Preston, Matthew1 1:02.25

 
#28  Men 35-44 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPEM 42Morrison-Vincent, Anthony1 1:09.93

 
#28  Men 45-54 100 Meter Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MKZM 45Palacio-Reyes, Robert1 1:07.91

 
#29  Girls 8&U 50 Meter Back

Meet: 40.91 2005# Stefani Webley

National: 40.91 2005N STEFANI WEBLEY

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE  8Sinclair, Leah1 43.33

ROY  7Robertson, Zuri2 46.09

SPE  7Williams, Leah3 46.50

SFSA  8Prendigast, Jovianne4 48.52

ASSC  7Joseph, Madeline5 50.43

SPE  8Whyte, Nevaeh-Leilani6 50.82

SFSA  8Paris, Kendi7 50.90

SPE  7Hall, Karishma8 51.41

TOR  8Williams, Riley9 51.79

WSC  8Wilkinson, Mykayla10 54.30

ROY  6Smith, Elena11 54.41

UNATC  6Stanberry, Azuri12 57.40

BSEAL  8Allen, Eliana13 59.15

SFSA  8Mason, Kayla A14 59.50

SASC  8Gibbs, Brielle15 59.68

VIK  8Burke, Maliyah M16 59.83

SASC  6Henry, Lily J17 59.84

AQMR  8Campbell, Abrielle18 1:00.05

TOR  8Grant, Elanya19 1:00.53

SASC  6Chin, Kai M20 1:00.69

AQMR  6Lennon, Ariah21 1:00.90

TOR  7Stennett, Alanique22 1:01.74

SFSA  8Fletcher, Zendaya23 1:02.50

SASC  7Hutchinson, Leah M24 1:03.20

TOR  8Lawson, Nia25 1:03.53

SFSA  8Leslie, Anna-Leah26 1:04.57

TOR  7Haughton, Melody-Skye27 1:08.64

SPE  6Rowe, Brielle28 1:08.71

TOR  8Brissett, Kennedi29 1:09.49

SASC  7Williams, Jerusha30 1:11.93

SPE  5Nalty, Leah-Marie31 1:13.50

SPE  7Walters, Arianna32 1:16.19

SFSA  8Prendigast, Aleshia33 1:16.93

AQMR  8Brown, Tajbernae34 1:17.57

SPE  6Anikwe, Olivia35 1:19.41

WSC  4Manbauman, Adri-Elle36 1:21.58

SASC  6Hoo Fung, Abigail37 1:31.08

AQMR  8Anderson, Jaaziya38 1:35.02

SASC  4Thomas, Niya39 1:39.91

SPE  7Bell, Anya E--- DQ

 
#30  Boys 8&U 50 Meter Back

Meet: 41.06 2002# Blair Steele

National: 38.67 1997N TRAVIS FORTE

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE  8Whitelock, Dominick1 38.12N

SPE  8Williams, Liam2 38.25N

SSC  8Liburd, Nathan-Charles3 44.66

TOR  6Dewar, Matthew4 45.99

SFSA  8Holder, Maverick5 46.48

SSC  7Kim, Eugene6 46.69

VIK  8Edwards, Mekhi7 48.63

TOR  8Scott, T'Ron8 51.17

SASC  8Scarlett, Adam G9 51.23

SPE  5Hall, Khayr10 52.05

SPE  7Stephens, Kaleb11 52.43

SPE  6Dennis, Aaron12 52.82

SPE  8Dennis, Ashton13 55.00

SPE  7Wong, Jayden14 56.65

BSEAL  6Taylor, Flynn15 59.51

SSC  5Liburd, Jonathan16 1:01.43

SASC  7Chin Loy, Noah P17 1:03.97

SPE  6Brooks, Zion18 1:10.96

SPE  5McGill, Kyro19 1:12.47

SPE  8Hylton, Nicholas20 1:12.66

SPE  4Dennis, Allan21 1:14.33

TOR  6Cameron, Zachary22 1:14.97

SASC  7Bell, Che S23 1:21.98

TOR  7Whittingham, Adam24 1:24.35

SFSA  5Paris, Behanzin25 1:25.76

TOR  5McKenzie, Dimitri26 1:37.25

SASC  7Wong, Caleb H27 1:38.05

TOR  7Nation, Mateo28 1:39.31

WSC  5Lee, Aamir-Jade29 1:42.83

SPE  5Thomas, Christian30 1:49.78

 
#31  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back

Meet: 34.53 2018# Christanya Shirley

National: 33.59 2025N DANIELIA POWELL

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPE 10Powell, Danielia1 32.85N

SPE 10Thomas, Jordayna2 34.90

TOR 10Smith, Skylar3 39.85

SPE  9Trowers, Jhennyssa4 39.90

TOR 10Willie, Adrianna5 41.55

WSC  9Howe-Baxter, Zahra I6 43.62

SSC--ZZ 10Martin, Fiona R7 43.68

TOR 10Higgins, Ayva8 45.42

SPE 10Carney, Aarya9 45.86

UNATA  9Cooke, Asia-Lyann10 45.89

SPE  9Rickards, Alexandra11 46.63

VIK 10White, Zarah12 46.71

SPE 10Fung, Jordan13 48.34

VIK 10Miller, Adira14 48.76

SSA 10Blackman, Shamarea15 48.81

SSC--ZZ 10Bain, Vicky A16 49.37

VIK 10Shand, Imani17 49.43

AQMR  9Donaldson, Rainah18 50.99

SSA  9Parris, Zhori19 51.20

TOR 10Montgomery, Avril-Renee20 51.84

WSC 10Chambers, Belle-Mackalie21 53.14

UNATC  9Shagoury, Jahshea22 53.40

SFSA  9Chue, Carissa23 57.70

VIK 10Buchanan, Nahayla24 58.98
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Results
(#31  Girls 9-10 50 Meter Back)

SPE  9Payne, Ariana25 59.03

VIK 10Fagan-Daley, Makayla26 1:05.12

VIK 10Bisnott, Minna--- DQ

 
#32  Boys 9-10 50 Meter Back

Meet: 35.59 2019# Waldon McIntosh

National: 32.87 2018N BRADY LEWISON

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ASSC 10Joseph, Attie1 34.92#

TOR 10Chen, Konnor2 39.69

SASC 10Williams, Zane3 39.88

BMSC 10Dalrymple, Sergio4 39.89

SMS-ZZ 10Vassell, Emry P5 40.66

SSA  9Patrick, Khalil6 41.01

SPE  9Walters, Kal-El7 42.26

SPE  9Distant, Tziah8 43.06

SSA  9Doughlin, Dari9 43.98

AQMR  9Braimbridge, Aiden10 44.42

MKZ 10Whilby, Scott A11 46.74

SPE 10Clarke, David12 47.47

SSA 10Nicholls, Noah13 47.77

SFSA 10Paris, Sunjata-Abai14 48.65

SASC 10Duncan, Rafi15 50.77

SASC 10Blake, Zachary16 51.44

SASC  9Okpiavbe, David17 52.06

TOR  9White, Taj18 53.45

 
#33  Women 35-44 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSAM 38Patrick, Tamara1 41.88

 
#33  Women 45-54 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SASCM 45Ricketts, Janique M1 47.13

VIKM 48Welds, Bianca D2 48.16

 
#34  Men 35-44 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SPEM 42Morrison-Vincent, Anthony1 35.38

 
#34  Men 45-54 50 Meter Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MKZM 45Palacio-Reyes, Robert1 38.94

 
#35  Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 5:06.98

Thomas, Jordayna 10 Sinclair, Leah 8

Trowers, Jhennyssa 9 Powell, Danielia 10

BSPE2 5:48.65

Carney, Aarya 10 Fung, Jordan 10

Rickards, Alexandra 9 Williams, Leah 7

ATOR3 6:03.11

Willie, Adrianna 10 Higgins, Ayva 10

Grant, Elanya 8 Smith, Skylar 10

AVIK4 6:20.96

Miller, Adira 10 Buchanan, Nahayla 10

Shand, Imani 10 White, Zarah 10

ASFSA5 6:46.56

Prendigast, Jovianne 8 Paris, Kendi 8

Chue, Carissa 9 Fletcher, Zendaya 8

AWSC6 7:02.49

Manbauman, Adri-Elle 4 Chambers, Belle-Mackalie 10

Wilkinson, Mykayla 8 Howe-Baxter, Zahra I 9

ASASC7 8:45.53

Gibbs, Brielle 8 Chin, Kai M 6

Hutchinson, Leah M 7 Henry, Lily J 6

 
#36  Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 5:02.52

Distant, Tziah 9 Whitelock, Dominick 8

Walters, Kal-El 9 Williams, Liam 8

ASASC2 5:41.41

Williams, Zane 10 Duncan, Rafi 10

Blake, Zachary 10 Scarlett, Adam G 8

BSPE3 6:26.40

Dennis, Ashton 8 Dennis, Aaron 6

Stephens, Kaleb 7 Clarke, David 10

ATOR4 7:20.31

Scott, T'Ron 8 Dewar, Matthew 6

Whittingham, Adam 7 White, Taj 9

BSASC5 9:27.56

Okpiavbe, David 9 Chin Loy, Noah P 7

Bell, Che S 7 Wong, Caleb H 7

 
#37  Girls 11-12 400 Meter Free Relay

Meet: 4:30.76 2018# TORNADOES

L Sierra, A Heaven, K. Roomes, I. Hunter

National: 4:13.74 2018N JAMAICA

S. Officer, I. Sierra, I. Hunter, M. Cogle

  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 4:31.16

Phillips, Leah-Paige 12 Bryan, Khloe-Renee 11

Lawson, Kai 12 Spence, Emanuelle 12

AVIK2 4:56.13

Reid, Mia 12 Burke, Mya 11

Reid, Layla 12 Edwards, Victoria 11

BTOR3 5:14.13

Johnson, Lael 12 Sharpe, Sienna-Reese 11

Desulme, Taylor 12 Denny, Victoria 11

ASPE4 5:57.82

Radcliffe, Kaila 12 Headley, Sahari 12

Payne, Aliyah 11 Stewart, Miaya 11

 
#38  Boys 11-12 400 Meter Free Relay

Meet: 4:17.24 2023# Cayman Islands

L Fahy, G.Bispath, L. Turnham-Wheatley, K. McLean

National: 4:05.78 2002N JAMAICA

A. Green, R. Chen, J. Wong, B.Hamilton

  Team Relay Finals Time

ATOR1 4:37.17

Seaton, Aidan 12 Thomas, Amare 12

Jonas, Miguel 11 Parker, Noah 12

BTOR2 4:42.34

Williams, Caleb 11 Ismail, Jaiden 12

Wright, Xavi-Alexander 11 Spence, Noah 11

ASPE3 4:51.60

Dennis, Aiden 11 Grant, Zachary 12

Rainford, Alex 11 Maxwell, Joshua 12

ASASC4 4:55.06

Hall, Christian 12 Morgan, Sule 11

Hoo Fung, Steven 11 Chin, Zachary 12

BSPE5 5:16.28

Linton, Dominik 11 Jefferson, Justin 11

Whitelock, Dylan 11 Coke, Jahi 11

 
#39  Girls 400 Meter Free Relay

National: 3:58.38 2025N JAMAICA

C. Levy-Powell, C. Shirley, A. Cogle, L. Chin

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 4:19.94

Jefferson, Alyssa 15 Burke, Sarah 15

van der Leer, Victoria R 15 Chung, Renae 16

ASASC2 4:20.29

Jones, Alannah 14 Coke, Zuri 14

Hall, Imani-Leigh 15 Foster, Konomi 15

AAQMR3 4:40.25

Fearon, Chloey 14 Forrester, Lia 20

Bryan, Kaira 14 Mudahy, Morgan 15

ASFSA4 4:51.40

Guwalani, Shreya 14 Dixon, Rojelle 12

Clarke, Jaylah 14 Patterson, Loren-Ann 17

BSASC5 4:57.30

Blake, Soleil 13 Baker, Amy 15

Baker, Leah 11 Walker, Khloey A 13

ATOR6 5:12.63

Hanna, Lola 13 Blake, Giuliana 13

Forsythe, Chantelle 13 Wong, Isabella 14

BTOR7 6:19.91

Green, Rebecca 13 Moore, Maddison 11

Whittingham, Leah 13 Grant, Madison 12

BSPE--- DQ

Jones, Nya-Imani 14 Deane, Djian 13

Temple, Tatiana 17 Morgan, Akeena 13

 
#40  Boys 400 Meter Free Relay

National: 3:34.87 2024N JAMAICA

N. Denny, B. Lewison. M. McKenzie, B. Davis

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASPE1 3:50.65

Randle, Zachary 20 Willoughby, Julian 16

Radcliffe, Kai 15 Kennedy, Matthew 15

AAQMR2 3:53.31

McIntosh, Charles 17 Wright, Nathan 16

Stephenson, Hunter 16 Hunter, Rhys 14

ATOR3 4:03.80

Montgomery, Zachary 14 Robinson, Tyler 14

Grant, Jayson 15 Denny, Nelson 18

BSPE4 4:18.04

Wong, Brandon 17 Nicely, Akeem 17

Kennedy, John-Mark 13 Chin, Ethan 13

ASFSA5 4:20.46

Davis-Prevost, Ricardo 17 Guwalani, Suraj 14

Holder, Kruz 14 Holder, Lebron 17
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2025 ASAJ Christmas Open - 20/12/2025 to 23/12/2025

Results
(#40  Boys 400 Meter Free Relay)

ASASC6 4:24.98

Mitchell, Nathan A 17 Grant, Jaeden-Tyler 13

Hague, Javier J 18 Allen, David 13

BAQMR7 4:29.59

Scott, Joshua 14 Ramdial, Luke 13

Gordon, Daniel 13 Franklin, Roshawn 13

AMKZ8 4:41.64

Whilby, Dominic Z 12 Palacio-Reyes, Robert 45

Brown, Micah 15 Scott, Kirk A 13

BTOR9 4:44.67

Ormsby, Zachary 14 French, Ariko 13

Whyte, Dekwan 14 Fletcher, Tristan 13

BSASC--- DQ

Thompson, Zade 13 Harris, Shiloh T 14

Francis, Khalil 13 Miller, Joushua A 15


